GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2863
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015

Four Laning of Roads from ShegaonPandharpur
Gaikwad Prof. Ravindra Vishwanath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(@) whether there is any proposal to convert the Shegaon-Yarmala-Barshi-Pandharpur road to four lane;
(b) if so, the details therof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to reconsider the construction of four lane road in the public interest?

Answer

(a) whether there is any proposal to convert the Shegaon-Yarmala-Barshi-Pandharpur road to four lane;
(b) if so, the details therof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to reconsider the construction of four lane road in the public interest?
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